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Adrian Price

Subject: Public health risks of proposed 5G rollout in __________ - covering letter

Dear ________, 
 
Please forgive the unsolicited nature of this communication. I am writing as you are a registered elector in ________ 
Ward / ________ Division of the __________ Constituency, to ask for your help with a campaign being run by the 
__________ group. We are encouraging local electors to write to their elected government representatives in order 
to raise awareness of the grave public health threats posed by the proposed rollout of 5G wireless communication 
technology throughout the United Kingdom. 
 
Following this covering message is a template letter that we are suggesting constituents could send to their elected 
representatives. If you are able to spare the time to read it and the attached leaflet and maybe watch some of the 
5G Crisis Summit documentaries, and having done so feel concerned and wish to help, it would be most effective if 
you could please: 

 send the above message individually to each of your elected local borough and county councillors, MP and 
MEPs as detailed below; 

 select the text below the horizontal line at the end of this covering message then copy (Ctrl+C) and paste 
(Ctrl+V) it into a new e-mail (don’t just forward this message), using HTML format not plain text (otherwise 
the links won’t render); 

 delete all inapplicable [options] in the salutation and first paragraph and substitute all the <place-holders> 
with the relevant details; 

 include the attached PDF leaflet as an attachment to your own messages; 
 it would help to include me in the BCC list when you send the e-mails to your councillors (optional); 
 note that it is important the message bears your address and postcode, as elected representatives only 

respond to people in their own area; 
 it is useful to include your ‘phone number(s) (optional); 
 it would help to let me know that you have sent messages and subsequently if you receive any substantive 

response, as it will be useful to the Campaign to track the position of each representative; 
 if you have access to a printer, it may be more effective to send hard copies by post (click on representative 

names below for details); 
 we plan to have messages sent to all elected representatives by 31st October 2019. 

 
As mentioned in the message below, the website campaign-resources.org has links to additional information 
resources on the Wi-Fi & 5G page. 
 
Elected Members for the Worthing Area 
 
European Parliament 
South East England Region 
Nigel Farage (Brexit); e-mail: nigel.farage@europarl.europa.eu 
Catherine Bearder (LibDem); e-mail: catherine.bearder@europarl.europa.eu 
Alexandra Lesley Phillips (Brexit); e-mail: alexandra-lesley.phillips@europarl.europa.eu 
Alexandra Louise Rosenfield Phillips (Green); e-mail: alexandra-louise.phillips@europarl.europa.eu 
Antony Hook (LibDem); e-mail: antony.hook@europarl.europa.eu 
Robert Rowland (Brexit); e-mail: robert.rowland@europarl.europa.eu 
Daniel Hannan (Con); e-mail: daniel.hannan@europarl.europa.eu 
Belinda De Lucy (Brexit); e-mail: belinda.delucy@europarl.europa.eu 
Judith Bunting (LibDem); e-mail: judith.bunting@europarl.europa.eu 
John Howarth (Lab); e-mail: contact@johnhowarthmep.uk 
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Central Government 
Worthing West Constituency 
Sir Peter Bottomley MP (Con); e-mail: mbottomleyp@parliament.uk 
East Worthing and Shoreham Constituency 
Tim Loughton MP (Con); e-mail: loughtont@parliament.uk 
 
West Sussex County Council 
Cissbury 
Cllr Elizabeth Sparkes (Con); e-mail: elizabeth.sparkes@westsussex.gov.uk 
Durrington & Salvington Division 
Cllr Noel Atkins (Con); e-mail: noel.atkins@westsussex.gov.uk 
East Preston & Ferring Division 
Cllr Roger Elkins (Con); e-mail: roger.elkins@westsussex.gov.uk 
Goring Division 
Cllr Steve Waight (Con); e-mail: steve.waight@westsussex.gov.uk 
Northbrook Division 
Cllr Sean McDonald (Con); e-mail: sean.mcdonald@westsussex.gov.uk 
Rustington Division 
Cllr Daniel Purchese (LibDem); e-mail: daniel.purchese@westsussex.gov.uk 
Tarring Division 
Cllr Bob Smytherman (LibDem); e-mail: bob.smytherman@westsussex.gov.uk  
Worthing East Division 
Cllr Roger Oakley (Con); e-mail: roger.oakley@westsussex.gov.uk 
Worthing Pier Division 
Cllr Michael Cloake (Con); e-mail: michael.cloake@westsussex.gov.uk 
Worthing West Division 
Cllr Paul High (Con); e-mail: paul.high@westsussex.gov.uk 
 
Worthing Borough Council 
Broadwater 
Cllr Paul Baker (Con); e-mail: paul.baker@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Margaret Howard (Lab); e-mail: margaret.howard@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Dawn Smith (Lab); e-mail: dawn.smith@worthing.gov.uk 
Castle Ward 
Cllr Karen Harman (Con); e-mail: karen.harman@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Lionel Harman (Con); e-mail: lionel.harman@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Steve Wills (Con); e-mail: steve.wills@worthing.gov.uk 
Central Ward 
Cllr Jim Deen (Lab); e-mail: jim.deen@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Sally Smith (Lab); e-mail: sally.smith@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Paul Westover (Con); e-mail: paul.westover@worthing.gov.uk 
Durrington Ward 
Cllr Charles James (Con); e-mail: charles.james@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Jane Sim (Con); e-mail: jane.sim@worthing.gov.uk 
Goring Ward 
Cllr Roy Barraclough (Con); e-mail: roy.barraclough@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Nicola Waight (Con); e-mail: nicola.waight@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Steve Waight (Con); e-mail: steve.waight@worthing.gov.uk 
Heene Ward 
Cllr Paul High (Con); e-mail: paul.high@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Richard Mulholland (Lab); e-mail: richard.mulholland@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Helen Silman (Lab); e-mail: helen.silman@worthing.gov.uk 
Marine Ward 
Cllr Rebecca Cooper (Lab); e-mail: rebecca.cooper@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Edward Crouch (Con); e-mail: edward.crouch@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Tim Wills (Con); e-mail: tim.wills@worthing.gov.uk 
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Northbrook Ward 
Cllr Sean McDonald (Con); e-mail: sean.mcdonald@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Mark Withers (UKIP); e-mail: mark.withers@worthing.gov.uk 
Salvington Ward 
Cllr Noel Atkins (Con); e-mail: noel.atkins@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Antony Baker (Ind); e-mail: antony.baker@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Dr. Heather Mercer (Con); e-mail: heather.mercer@worthing.gov.uk 
Tarring Ward 
Cllr Martin McCabe (LibDem); e-mail: martin.mccabe@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Robert Smytherman (LibDem); e-mail: robert.smytherman@worthing.gov.uk 
Cllr Hazel Thorpe (LibDem); e-mail: hazel.thorpe@worthing.gov.uk 
 
Arun District Council 
East Preston Ward 
Cllr Richard Bower (Con); e-mail: cllr.ricky.bower@arun.gov.uk 
Cllr Terence Chapman (Con); e-mail: cllr.terence.chapman@arun.gov.uk 
Cllr Paul Kelly (Con); e-mail: cllr.paul.kelly@arun.gov.uk 
Ferring Ward 
Cllr Roger Elkins (Con); e-mail: cllr.roger.elkins@arun.gov.uk 
Cllr Colin Oliver-Redgate (Con); e-mail: cllr.colin.oliver-redgate@arun.gov.uk 
Rustington East Ward 
Cllr Alison Cooper (Con); e-mail: cllr.alison.cooper@arun.gov.uk 
Cllr Shaun Gunner (Con); e-mail: cllr.shaun.gunner@arun.gov.uk 
Rustington West Ward 
Cllr Jamie Bennett (LibDem); e-mail: cllr.jamie.bennett@arun.gov.uk 
Cllr Pauline Gregory (LibDem); e-mail: cllr.pauline.gregory@arun.gov.uk 
Cllr Will Tilbrook (LibDem); e-mail: cllr.will.tilbrook@arun.gov.uk 
 
Please feel free to call me at the number below if you would like to discuss this campaign. If you would prefer not to 
participate or receive any further communications on this or other topics, please reply to this e-mail stating so. 
 
With gratitude in anticipation of your help, 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
<campaigner-name> 
<phone-number(s)> 


